PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gao Qing Lu	12/26/2003
Huai Yong Zhu	01/12/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The University of Queensland	
Street Address:	St Lucia	
City:	Queensland	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	4072	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10482858

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)328-1707

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801.533.9800

Email: dtangren@wnlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Dana L. Tangren
Address Line 1: 60 East South Temple
Address Line 2: 1000 Eagle Gate Tower

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dana L. Tangren

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment1386941#page1.tif source=assignment1386941#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 014731 FRAME: 0321

500000940

OP \$40.00 10

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICAT

Docket Number (Optional)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

13869. 4/

Whereas, we, whose names and addresses appear below, hereafter referred to as applicants, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled

	•		
META	L OXIDE NANOPARTICLES IN	AN EXFOLIATEI	LAPONITE FRAMEWORK
⊠ for	which a United States patent applicat	ion was filed on	JAN. 5, 2004
App	plication Number <u>10/482, 85</u>	58	·
☐ for	which an application for a United Sta	ates Patent was exec	cuted on, and
Whereas	s, THE UNIVERSITY OF QUEEN	NSLAND herein re	ferred to as assignee whose post
office ac	ddress is St Lucia, Queensland 407	2, Australia is desi	rous of acquiring the entire right,
title and	interest in the same;		
Now, th	erefore, for good and valuable consi	deration, the receipt	t whereof is acknowledged, I/we,
	licant(s), by these presents do sell,	<u>-</u>	
	re right to the said invention in the U	_	_
	any and all Patents which may be		-
	e and request the Commissioner of		•
	o said assignee, of the entire right,		
	and for the use and benefit of its lega		
	ent may be granted, as fully and enti-	-	
	gnment and sale not been made.	iely as the same we	ara nave seen nera sy me, as naa
	Similari ura sura not soon maac.		
Execute	d this 12 ± 6 day of	Tanuanu	2004
at (city	d this /2 th day ofday ofday ofday ofday ofday ofday ofday ofday ofday of	set of in	
ut (only,	Jyprily 1	usarana	
	Λ		
Signature:	4. 0	Signature:	
Name:	Huai Yong Thu	Name:	Gao Qing, Lu
· ····································	(Assignor/Inventor)	ranic.	(Assignor/Inventor)
Address:	1/145 Victoria Street,	Address:	38 Debussy Place, Mt Ommaney
	Ashfiled, NSW 2131		QLD 4074, Australia
	Australia		

PATENT REEL: 014731 FRAME: 0322

	·				
	ACCIONATION OF A DRIVE A DISCOURT	•	Docket Number (Optional)		
	ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATIO	N	13869,41		
Where	eas, we, whose names and addresses appear	below, hereaf	ter referred to as applicants, have		
invent	invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled				
MET	TAL OXIDE NANOPARTICLES IN AN E	XFOLIATE	D LAPONITE FRAMEWORK		
⊠ fo	or which a United States patent application w	as filed on	JAN. 5,2004		
Α	pplication Number 10/482,858				
	or which an application for a United States P		cuted on, and		
Where	eas, THE UNIVERSITY OF QUEENSLA	ND herein re	eferred to as assignee whose post		
office	address is St Lucia, Queensland 4072, Au	stralia is desi	irous of acquiring the entire right,		
title ar	nd interest in the same;				
Now,	therefore, for good and valuable considerati	on, the receip	t whereof is acknowledged, I/we,		
	oplicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign	_			
	sive right to the said invention in the United		-		
	any and all Patents which may be grant		•		
	rize and request the Commissioner of Pater		•		
	to said assignee, of the entire right, title,				
	it; and for the use and benefit of its legal repr				
	atent may be granted, as fully and entirely a				
	ssignment and sale not been made.	s life same we	out have been held by me/us had		
uns as	signment and sale not been made.				
Even	sted this 24th day of D	210 mber	2002		
et (eit	tted this <u>24th</u> day of <u>Pa</u> y, county) <u>Brisbane</u> , Queensl	. 1 A.	, 2003		
at (CIL)	y, county) 51 13 Bane, Queense	and, ITUS	1 teniu		
Q:		~:			
Signature		Signature:	4r		
Name:	Huai Yong, Zhu	Name:	Gao Qing, Lu		
Address:	(Assignor/Inventor) 3/27 Westerham Street, Taringa,	Address:	(Assignor/Inventor) 95 Pallert Street Middle Park,		
	Queensland, 4068, Australia	z iduloss.	Oueensland 4074. Australia		

- 38 Debussy Place Ut Ommaney

PATENT REEL: 014731 FRAME: 0323

RECORDED: 06/15/2004